 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C01.P010.P1 2018-03
夹紧气缸 CPR25
Pneumatic clamp CPR25
索引.
Index.
PDF 3D Step Index
页码

2
订货举例
Ordering example
3
尺寸页码
Dimensional page
C25-VCI …
4 C25-OCI…
5 C25-G2…
6
图表
Diagrams
7
电感式接近开关图表 / 气路图
Diagram for inductive proximity switch / Pneumatic plan
8
操作说明
Operating instructions
打开角度调整
Opening angle change
9 备件 / Spare parts
10   备注 / Notes
主要特点:
- 铝制外壳
- 曲柄连杆原理
- 打开角度容易调整
- 通用铁质夹臂 VC 和 OC
- 3 个安装面 (前面, 后面和 Ø30 mm 缸体上)
- 气缸缸径: 25 mm
- 5 个 G1/8”进气口
- VEP 电感式接近开关 (M12x1 接口)
Main characteristics:
- Aluminum flanks
- Toggle action mechanism
- Opening angle easily adjustable
- Versatile steel arms VC and OC
- 3 mounting areas (front, back and on the cylinder Ø30 mm)
- Pneumatic cylinder bore: 25 mm
- 5 feeding ports G1/8”
- Inductive proximity switch VEP (connection M12x1)
 Clamping technologies made in Italy since 1966
Rev.00  C01.P010.P2 2018-03
订货举例.
Ordering example.
            C25                   –                    VC             –               I                       –                  105      –     C
型号和气缸缸径:
Model and cylinder bore:
C25
CPR 标准夹紧气缸
(气缸缸径 25 mm)
standard clamp CPR
(cylinder bore 25 mm)
15° 30° 45° 60° 75° 90° 105°
打开角度:
Opening angle:
接近开关:
Proximity switch:
X: 不带接近开关
    without proximity switch
I: VEP 电感式接近开关
   inductive proximity switch VEP
锁紧销类型 (见第 9 页):
Type of lockpin (see page 9):
X: 不带销子
     without pin
A: 销子带六边形滚花头
     pin with hexagonal knurled head
B: 销子带圆头
    pin with rounded head
C: 销子带活动滚花头
     pin with swinging knurled head
D: 销子带橡胶头
     pin with rubber head
* 表明只能配套 “G2”型夹臂
* Indicate only for clamping arm type “G2”
夹臂类型:
Type of arm:
XX: 不带夹臂
       without arm
VC:  “V”型中间夹臂 (见第 3 页)
       arm “V” central (see page 3)
OC: “O” 型中间夹臂 (见第 4 页)
        arm “O” central (see page 4)
G2:  “G” 型夹臂带两个定位销，不带固定支架
       (见第 5 页)
       arm type “G” with 2 pins and
       without fixed support (see page 5)
G2/2: “G” 型夹臂带两个定位销，带固定支架
（见第 5 页）
           arm type “G” with 2 pins and
           with fixed support (see page 5)
备注.:可以通过调整夹臂的安装方向把夹臂 VC 变成 OC
NOTE: It’s possible to transform the clamp type VC into the
type OC simply changing the arm position.
*